The Parish of St John the Divine, Selsdon

A Very Warm Welcome to St John’s Church.
Please join us for tea/coffee after the service in the Church Hall.

Week beginning
26th October 2025

Please feel free to take this sheet home with you Bible Sunday

and pass it on to family and friends.

For Baptism, Marriage, Home Visits and House Blessing please talk to Fr Younis Francis - 07504721294.

Sunday School: meets in the Garden Room from 10.00am - For information contact Katie or Nancy.

Sunday Services

8.00am Holy Eucharist (BCP)
10.00am Holy Eucharist
Hymns

Processional 436

Gradual 339

Offertory 810

Communion 294

Final 871

Church open for Prayer
Monday - Thursday: 10.00am - 4.00pm

Come & Sing Choir - 23rd Nov 2025

In our Prayers

For Health and Healing:

Julia Barclay, Alexandra Radford,
Andrew Cornish, Brian Miller,
Maureen White

Recently Departed:
Robin Sullivan, Nalayini Samuel,
Keelan Shorten

Anniversary of loved ones:

26th Oct  Audrey Patterson
Agnes Bates
Lawrie Sawford
Katie Burton

27th Oct  Kenneth Hall
Gerald Taylor
Nancy Wadey

28th Oct  Henry William
Joyce

29th Oct  Mabel Dingley
Fred Smith
William Ewing
Mark Young
Chanda Dougan

3Ist Oct  Elsie Houlding
Derek Sheen
Alf Walton

Ist Nov Albert Dunstan
Grace Dearie
Daisy Eddolls
Meredith Kercher
Ted Budden

(1983)
(1988)
(1988)
(2001)
(2003)
(2013)
(2015)

(1982)
(1979)
(1979)
(1991)
(1996)
(2020)
(1980)
011)
(2016)

(1980)

(1979)

(1994)

(2007)

(2015)

Forthcoming Services & Events - October 2025

Mon 27th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence

Tues 28th 10.00am Bible Study - “Background & Lessons from the Parables”
7.30pm Wives & Friends Group - ‘Keep Fit with Gill’

Forthcoming Services & Events - November 2025

Sun 2nd 6.00pm All Souls Service
Mon 3rd 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
7.00pm Walsingham Mass
Wed 5th 10.00am Coffee Morning
Sun 9th 8.45am Sunday Breakfast
10.00am Remembrance Sunday
6.00pm Choral Evensong
Mon 10th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
Tues | Ith 7.30pm Wives & Friends Group - ‘Wartime Singalong’
Fri [4th 1.00pm Film & Food Club - showing ‘Conclave’
6.00pm Friday Night Out
Sun 16th 12.00pm Lunch in the Pub
Mon 17th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
Notices

Sunday Breakfast - please note Sunday Breakfast will now be held on
November 9th at 8.45am and not 2nd Nov as originally scheduled. All welcome!
All Souls Service - Sunday 2nd November at 6pm. Please write the
names of your loved ones CLEARLY on the sheet at the back of the church and
join us for our annual service when we remember and give thanks for the lives of
those we love but see no longer. All are welcome to attend this reflective service.
Friday Night Out - Friday 14th November at 6pm. Please sign up at the
back of the church if you'd like to come. Minimum donation of £7. Please bring your
own glasses and drinks. Everyone is welcome to come along.

Bible Study Sessions - on “Lessons from the Parables’- third session
on Tuesday 28th October at |0am in the Garden Room and each Tuesday
Thereafter: 4th Nov, | Ith Nov, 18th Nov & Nov 25th 2025.

Croydon Refugee Centre - would be most grateful for men’s coats,
shoes, socks, gloves, scarves, jumpers and umbrellas. All items to be clean please!
For a full list of items needed, please speak to Debbie Brown.

Online Services - The 10.00am Holy Eucharist is available live via

Facebook pages: Younis Francis & St. John the Divine Selsdon.

The Parish of St John the Divine, Upper Selsdon Road, Selsdon, CR2 8DD.
Registered charity Number - 1175943

Rector: Revd. Canon Younis Francis. Mobile: 07504721294

Email: revd.younis@gmail.com

Assistant Priests: Revd. Michael Skinner, Revd. Stephen Wright.

Church Hall Bookings: Laurel Hobbs - Email - bookingsstjohns@gmail.com
Tel: 020 8657 9466 Office Hours: Monday to Thursday, 9.00am until 2.00pm




