

The Parish of St John the Divine, Selsdon

A Very Warm Welcome to St John's Church.

Please join us for tea/coffee after the service in the Church Hall.

Please feel free to take this sheet home with you

and pass it on to family and friends.

Week beginning 26th October 2025 Bible Sunday

For Baptism, Marriage, Home Visits and House Blessing please talk to Fr Younis Francis - 07504721294.

Sunday School: meets in the Garden Room from 10.00am - For information contact Katie or Nancy.

Sunday Services		
8.00am 10.00am	Holy Eucharist (BCP) Holy Eucharist	
Hymns Processional Gradual Offertory Communion Final	436 339 810 294 871	

Church open for Prayer

Monday - Thursday: 10.00am - 4.00pm

Come & Sing Choir - 23rd Nov 2025

In our Prayers

For Health and Healing:

Julia Barclay, Alexandra Radford, Andrew Cornish, Brian Miller, Maureen White

Recently Departed:

Robin Sullivan, Nalayini Samuel, Keelan Shorten

Anniversary of loved ones:

Anniversary of loved ones:				
26th Oct	Audrey Patterson	(1983)		
	Agnes Bates	(1988)		
	Lawrie Sawford	(1988)		
	Katie Burton	(2001)		
27th Oct	Kenneth Hall	(2003)		
	Gerald Taylor	(2013)		
	Nancy Wadey	(2015)		
28th Oct	Henry William			
	Joyce	(1982)		
29th Oct	Mabel Dingley	(1979)		
	Fred Smith	(1979)		
	William Ewing	(1991)		
	Mark Young	(1996)		
	Chanda Dougan	(2020)		
31st Oct	Elsie Houlding	(1980)		
	Derek Sheen	(2011)		
	Alf Walton	(2016)		
1st Nov	Albert Dunstan	(1980)		
	Grace Dearie	(1979)		
	Daisy Eddolls	(1994)		
	Meredith Kercher	(2007)		

Ted Budden

(2015)

Forthcoming Services & Events - October 2025

Mon 27th	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence
Tues 28th	10.00am	Bible Study - "Background & Lessons from the Parables"
	7 30pm	Wives & Friends Group - 'Keen Fit with Gill'

Forthcoming Services & Events - November 2025

Sun 2nd	6.00pm	All Souls Service
Mon 3rd	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence
	7.00pm	Walsingham Mass
Wed 5th	10.00am	Coffee Morning
Sun 9th	8.45am	Sunday Breakfast
	10.00am	Remembrance Sunday
	6.00pm	Choral Evensong
Mon 10th	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence
Tues 11th	7.30pm	Wives & Friends Group - 'Wartime Singalong'
Fri 14th	1.00pm	Film & Food Club - showing 'Conclave'
	6.00pm	Friday Night Out
Sun 16th	12.00pm	Lunch in the Pub
Mon 17th	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence

Notices

Sunday Breakfast - please note Sunday Breakfast will now be held on **November 9th** at **8.45am** and not 2nd Nov as originally scheduled. All welcome!

All Souls Service - Sunday 2nd November at **6pm**. Please write the names of your loved ones **CLEARLY** on the sheet at the back of the church and join us for our annual service when we remember and give thanks for the lives of those we love but see no longer. All are welcome to attend this reflective service.

Friday Night Out - Friday 14th November at 6pm. Please sign up at the back of the church if you'd like to come. Minimum donation of £7. Please bring your own glasses and drinks. Everyone is welcome to come along.

Bible Study Sessions - on "Lessons from the Parables"- third session on **Tuesday 28th October** at 10am in the Garden Room and each Tuesday Thereafter: 4th Nov, 11th Nov, 18th Nov & Nov 25th 2025.

Croydon Refugee Centre - would be most grateful for men's coats, shoes, socks, gloves, scarves, jumpers and umbrellas. All items to be clean please! For a full list of items needed, please speak to Debbie Brown.

Online Services - The 10.00am Holy Eucharist is available live via Facebook pages: **Younis Francis & St. John the Divine Selsdon**.

The Parish of St John the Divine, Upper Selsdon Road, Selsdon, CR2 8DD.

Registered charity Number - 1175943

Rector: Revd. Canon Younis Francis. Mobile: 07504721294

Email: revd.younis@gmail.com

Assistant Priests: Revd. Michael Skinner, Revd. Stephen Wright.

Church Hall Bookings: Laurel Hobbs - **Email** - bookingsstjohns@gmail.com **Tel:** 020 8657 9466 **Office Hours:** Monday to Thursday, 9.00am until 2.00pm